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Barnes & Thornburg Elects New Partners
December 3, 2019 Columbus | Delaware | Grand Rapids | Indianapolis | Los
Angeles | Minneapolis | Washington, D.C.

Barnes & Thornburg has elected nine attorneys as partners, effective Jan.
1, 2020. The new partners, their office location and practice areas are:

Columbus

Paul N. Garinger, Litigation

Delaware

Regina “Gigi” S.E. Murphy, Litigation

Grand Rapids

Todd A. Dixon, Corporate

Indianapolis

Alexander P. Orlowski, Litigation

Los Angeles

Kendra Lounsberry, Litigation 

Bryan Thompson, Corporate 

Minneapolis

Trisha Volpe, Litigation

RELATED PEOPLE

Paul N. Garinger
Partner
Columbus
P 614-628-1454
F 614-628-1433
paul.garinger@btlaw.com

Regina "Gigi" S.E. Murphy
Partner
Delaware
P 302-300-3475
F 302-300-3456
gigi.murphy@btlaw.com

Todd A. Dixon
Partner
Grand Rapids, Indianapolis
P 616-742-3959
F 616-742-3999
todd.dixon@btlaw.com

Alexander P. Orlowski
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-231-7310
F 317-231-7433
aorlowski@btlaw.com



Washington, D.C.

Brandt Hershman, Government Services and Finance

Clinton K. Yu, Corporate

With more than 600 attorneys and other legal professionals, Barnes &
Thornburg is one of the largest law firms in the country. The firm serves
clients worldwide from offices in Atlanta, California, Chicago, Delaware,
Indiana, Michigan, Minneapolis, Ohio, Raleigh, Salt Lake City, Texas and
Washington, D.C. For more information, visit us online at www.btlaw.com
or on Twitter @BTLawNews.

Kendra Lounsberry
Partner
Los Angeles
P 310-284-3893
F 310-284-3894
kendra.lounsberry@btlaw.com

Bryan Thompson
Partner
Los Angeles
P 310-284-3782
F 310-284-3894
bthompson@btlaw.com

Trisha Volpe
Partner
Minneapolis
P 612-367-8712
F 612-333-6798
trisha.volpe@btlaw.com

Brandt Hershman
Partner
Indianapolis, Washington, D.C.
P 202-371-6374
F 317-231-7433
brandt.hershman@btlaw.com

Clinton K. Yu
Partner
Washington, D.C.
P 202-371-6376



F 202-289-1330
clinton.yu@btlaw.com

RELATED PRACTICE AREAS

Corporate
Litigation

RELATED INDUSTRIES

Government and Public Finance


